
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
PCN-22-144095 PCN Date:
01-AUG-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
2.5mm SIGNAL DBL-LOCK CAP AND PLUG HSG

Description of Changes
As a valuable TE customer, please be aware of an alternative material is added on the listed part numbers to avoid global material shortage and interruptions in supply and
ensuring lead time and delivery timely. New added material has been fully qualified which follows a strict procedure, which guarantees quality, ability to supply, and no
changes to product performance. Product color could have slight difference between current and new added material, there is no impact on product performance.


Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Material
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items
(Changed Parts Only):

21-NOV-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):



21-MAR-2023
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

30-SEP-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

316086-1 NO
316087-1 NO
316088-1 NO
316089-1 NO
316091-1 NO
316092-1 NO
316094-1 NO
917686-1 NO
917687-1 NO
917688-1 NO
917689-1 NO
917690-1 NO
917691-1 NO "0-0917691-1"
917692-1 NO
917693-1 NO
917694-1 NO
917697-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

316087-1 NO
316089-1 NO
316091-1 NO
316092-1 NO
316094-1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

917691-1 NO "0-0917691-1"
917692-1 NO
917693-1 NO
917694-1 NO
917697-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

316087-1 NO
316089-1 NO
316091-1 NO
316092-1 NO
316094-1 NO
917691-1 NO "0-0917691-1"
917692-1 NO
917693-1 NO
917694-1 NO
917697-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

917687-1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

316086-1 NO
316088-1 NO
316094-1 NO
917686-1 NO
917687-1 NO
917688-1 NO
917689-1 NO
917690-1 NO
917691-1 NO "0-0917691-1"
917694-1 NO




